## For Immediate Release, 05-15-15 Contact: Jennifer Frear Skutnik 440-356-6715

## LIBRARY TRUSTEE VACANCY

The Rocky River Board of Education has the duty to appoint trustees to the Rocky River Public Library Board of Trustees. There are two trustee vacancies open: the term of August 12, 2015-June 30, 2019 (four years) and the term of August 12, 2015-June 30, 2022 (seven years). For those who would like to be considered for the library board, Board of Education President, Scott Swartz asks that a letter of qualification and a resume be sent to his attention at the Board of Education, 1101 Morewood Parkway, Rocky River, Ohio 44116, by close of business on Friday, July 10, 2015. Interviews will take place the evening of Tuesday, July 21, 2015, in the Curriculum Library at the Board office. The Board hopes to act upon the appointment at the Board of Education meeting scheduled for Wednesday, August 12, 2015.